AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE RFPA Rec'd 06/25/03		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ. NO. OCIO-98-1		D. (If applica	able)
017	July 16, 2003	RFPA dtd 06/25/		9	(,
6. ISSUED BY	0dly 10, 2003	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o			10000	
CODE			•	CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission			Regulatory Commis:	sion		
Division of Contracts ATTN: T-7-I-2		Div of Contractive Two White Flip	cts nt North - MS T-7.	·T-2		
Contract Management Center 1						
Washington DC 20555		Washington, D	20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) BA. AMENDMEN	T OF SOLICITATION	NO.	
Ruland Associates, Inc.			9B. DATED (SE	E ITEM 11)		 -
P.O. Box 790	•		i I			
Contact: James K. Ruland, President			10A. MODIFICA	TON OF CONTRACT	ORDER NO	D .
Telephone: (304) 728-6225 Charles Town WV 25414-0790			NRC-33-98-	NRC-33-98-180		
Charles town wv 23414-0750			SBA#			
		•	10B. DATED (S	EE ITEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 05-15-1996)		
11. THIS ITEM	I ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS	-		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set	forth in Item 14. The hour a	nd date specified for rec	eipt of Offers	is extended.	☐ is no	t extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p			- <u>L</u>		L.I	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	·	nent; (b) By acknowledg		-		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w						ie.
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE						MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu						nr. i
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter r						
and date specified.	•	•	,			
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					-	
	R#: 310-15-522-338 PN#: 31X0200.310 Amo	Job Code#: D1387	BOC#: 252A	•		
13. THIS ITEM APP	LIES ONLY TO MOD	IFICATIONS OF CO	NTRACTS/ORDE	RS.		
	THE CONTRACT/ORD				-	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a						
	,					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	DEEL ECT THE APAILUISTDATING	PUANCES (much as change)	la souina office, enamodation	foto eta l		
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		· (such as charge)	in paying office, appropriation	Mis, 410.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuir	o office		
	F section headings, including solicitati		·	.,		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOBER DIMODITION TOTAL CONSTITUTION OF	A section meanings, a relocating sources	orscorinact subject matter where	reasitie.)			
GET MUD AMMAGUNA DAGE				•		
SEE THE ATTACHED PAGE						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore c	hanged, remains unchanged and	in full force and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO	NTRACTING OFFICER (T)	pe or print)		
		Michael A. Tur	ner,			
		Contracting Of	ficer			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AME	RICA		16C. DATE	SIGNED
		Mil	1 H . Man 1			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY 7'WYAU I	ture of Contracting Officer)		07-16-	-2003
forfinering or herson grantonican in signi	I	Folgria	and at continuous A custon)		0.1-10-	4003

ADMOO2 (REV. 10-83)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY'03 funds in the amount of \$48,350.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the subject contract from \$3,226,997.00 to \$3,275,347.00, thus fully funding the contract.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Under Subsection B.3 - <u>CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - COST PLUS FIXED-FEE</u>, Paragraphs c and d are deleted in their entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

- "(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$3,275,347.00, of which the amount of \$3,089,950.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$185,397.00 represents the fixed fee.
- (d) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through July 31, 2003."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'98 Obligation Amount	\$314,938.00
Total FY'99 Obligation Amount	\$761,000.00
Total FY'00 Obligation Amount	\$513,000.00
Total FY'01 Obligation Amount	\$628,000.00
Total FY'02 Obligation Amount	\$640,000.00
Total FY'03 Obligation Amount	\$418,409.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$3,275,347.00

This modification obligates FY'03 funds in the amount of \$48,350.00

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.